Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emmerich Ottliczky	06/28/2002
Norbert Ries	06/28/2002
Franz Ratzky	06/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KS Kolbenschmidt GmbH
Street Address:	Karl-Scmhidt-Strasse
City:	Neckarsulm
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-74172

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: george@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON MACFARLANE & HELMHOL

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSK-111-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Hanlon, Jr. Reg. 28422	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ksk111aass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019706 FRAME: 0392

500336215

240.00 240.00 source=ksk111aass#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019706 FRAME: 0393

PATENT

Our Reference: KSK-111-A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Emmerich Ottliczky, with a residence at Weinbergweg 76, Forchtenberg, Germany, D-74670; Franz Ratzky, with a residence at Umbergstraße 3, Elztal, Germany D-74834; and Norbert Ries, with a residence at Zentgraben 8, Külsheim, Germany D-97900, have invented

ROTOR RECESS WITH SCUPPER SLOTS AND FREE CASTING

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, KS Kolbenschmidt GmbH, a corporation of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Karl-Schmidt-Straße, Neckarsulm, Germany D-74172, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for				
good and valuable considerations,	receipt who	reof is her	eby acknowledged, w	e, Emmerich
Ottliczky, Franz Ratzky, and Norbe	ert Ries, by	these pres	ents do sell, assign an	id transfer unto said
corporation, its successors and assi	igns, all rig	ht, títle, an	d interest in the Unite	d States of America
and all foreign countries in and to	said invent	ion as desc	ribed in the patent app	plication executed by
us on the 28th	day of _	June	, 2007 (ar	nd we hereby
authorize our attorneys, authorized serial number of said application, a	to prosecu	te said app	lication, to here inser	t the filing date and
, filed June .	42, 2007		, and to any in	ibiovements on said
invention hereto or hereafter made	while we a	ire in the ei	nploy of said corpora	ition, and any
divisions or continuations of said a	pplication,	and all Pa	ents, United States ar	nd foreign, granted
upon any such applications or for t	he inventio	ns describe	ed therein, and any re	examinations, reissues
or extensions of said Patents; and	we hereby a	authorize a	nd request the Commi	issioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue all Patents on	said United	d States app	olications to said corp	poration as assignee
thereof.				

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 019706 FRAME: 0394

	Eumerich OM	Valy
Emmerich Ottliczky		
Signed this 240	day of 6 2002	, 20 <u>07</u> .
	Fly	,
Franz Ratzky		
Signed this 28	day of 6. 2002	20 <u>07</u> .
	World 2-	
Norbert Ries	The state of the s	
Signed this 24	day of <u>6.2002</u>	, 20 <u>07</u>

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019706 FRAME: 0395